The following Resolutions found Chairs

Date of approval  Effective date of

Resolution No  Title of Chair by University Resolution
Court
2/1966 Architectural Science 6.6.1966 1.7.1966
18/1966 Human Genetics 23.1.1967 1.8.1967
1/1967 Geology (James Hutton Chair of) 24.4.1967 24.4.1967
2/1967 Computer Science 29.5.1967 1.10.1967
5/1967 Phonetics 30.10.1967 1.10.1967
6/1967 European Institutions (Salvesen Chair of) 20.11.1967 1.1.1968
7/1967 Architecture (Robert Adam Chair of') 20.11.1967 1.1.1968
13/1967 Geophysics 31.1.1968 1.8.1968
10/1968 Forensic Psychiatry 28.10.1968 1.10.1968
12/1968 Applied Mathematics 16.12.1968 1.10.1968
2/1969 Physics (additional) 24.3.1969 1.10.1969
4/1969 German (second) 27.10.1969 1.10.1970
7/1969 Psychiatry (second) 24.11.1969 1.10.1969
11/1969 Animal Production 26.1.1970 1.10.1970
8/1970 African Urban Studies 14.12.1970 1.10.1970
1/1971 Radiotherapy 22.2.1971 1.1.1971
3/1971 Physics (additional) 25.10.1971 1.11.1971
4/1971 Tropical Animal Health 25.10.1971 1.11.1971
8/1971 Nursing Studies 13.12.1971 1.1.1972
9/1971 International Business (Morrison Chair 24.1.1972 1.2.1972
of)
2/1973 Criminology 28.5.1973 28.5.1973
3/1973 Rehabilitation Studies 28.5.1973 28.5.1973
7/1973 Public Administration 10.12.1973 10.12.1973
8/1973 Chemical Physics 10.12.1973 10.12.1973
1/1974 Geriatric Medicine 11.3.1974 11.3.1974
5/1975 Management Science 8.12.1975 1.1.1976
5/1977 Conservative Dentistry 11.7.1977 1.10.1977
6/1977 Oral Surgery 11.7.1977 1.10.1977
1/1978 Rheumatology (Arthritis and 13.3.1978 1.4.1978
Rheumatism Council Chair of)
2/1978 Medical Oncology(Imperial Cancer 29.5.1978 1.6.1978
Research Fund Chair of)
8/1978 Cardiology(Duke of Edinburgh Chair of)  30.10.1978 1.11.1978
1/1979 French (second) 28.5.1979 1.10.1979
2/1980 Arabic and Islamic Studies (Iraq Chair 2.6.1980 1.10.1980
of)
4/1980 Psychology (second) 7.7.1980 1.10.1980
8/1982 Anaesthetics 31.1.1983 1.2.1983
1/1983 Clinical Pharmacology 14.3.1983 14.3.1983
7/1983 Computer Science (second) 30.1.1984 1.2.1984
2/1984 Parapsychology (Koestler Chair of) 4.6.1984 1.7.1984
14/1984 Artificial Intelligence 28.1.1985 1.2.1985
10/1985 Agricultural Resource Management 28.10.1985 28.10.1985
11/1985 Medical Neurology 28.10.1985 28.10.1985
13/1985 Veterinary Pharmacology 28.10.1985 28.10.1985
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Court
12/1986 Accounting 27.10.1986 27.10.1986
13/1986 Classics 8.12.1986 7.12.1986
1/1987 Medical Physics and Medical 16.3.1987 16.3.1987
Engineering
2/1987 Cardiac Surgery 16.3.1987 1.2.1987
11/1987 Music 13.7.1987 1.10.1987
12/1987 Computer Systems 13.7.1987 1.10.1987
11/1989 Company and Commercial Law 10.7.1989 1.10.1989
(Dickson Minto Chair of)
14/1989 Civil Engineering Construction (Tarmac ~ 6.11.1989 6.11.1989
Chair of)
15/1989 Chinese 6.11.1989 6.11.1989
16/1989 Marketing 6.11.1989 6.11.1989
13/1990 Scottish Ethnology 5.11.1990 1.10.1990
1/1992 Petroleum Geoscience (PSTI Chair of) 16.3.1992 1.4.1992
20/1992 Economics (2 Chairs, one Resolution) 2.11.1992 1.1.1993
20/1992 Economics 2.11.1992 1.1.1993
17/1993 Political Theory 15.3.1993 1.10.1993
20/1993 Geography (additional) 8.11.1993 1.12.1993
21/1993 Applied Mechanics 8.11.1993 1.12.1993
22/1993 Structural Biochemistry 8.11.1993 1.12.1993
23/1993 Clinical Psychology 8.11.1993 1.12.1993
24/1993 Experimental Physiology 8.11.1993 1.12.1993
25/1993 Public International Law 7.2.1994 1.3.1994
1/1994 Social Work 7.2.1994 1.3.1994
17/1994 Architectural Computing 30.5.1994 1.8.1994
18/1994 Management 30.5.1994 1.8.1994
22/1994 Christianity in the Non-Western World 11.7.1994 1.10.1994
24/1994 Nephrology 7.11.1994 1.12.1994
25/1994 Theoretical Computer Science 7.11.1994 1.12.1994
26/1994 Private Law 7.11.1994 1.12.1994
14/1995 Diabetic Medicine 5.6.1995 1.7.1995
15/1995 Neuroscience 5.6.1995 1.7.1995
16/1995 Haematology 5.6.1995 1.7.1995
17/1995 Medical Statistics 5.6.1995 1.7.1995
25/1995 Applied Linguistics 10.7.1995 1.8.1995
26/1995 Geographical Information Systems & 10.7.1995 1.8.1995
Environmental Modelling
1/1996 Finance and Investment 18.3.1996 1.4.1996
2/1996 Industrial Chemistry 5.2.1996 5.2.1996
25/1996 Respiratory Science (Glaxo-Wellcome 9.12.1996 9.12.1996
/British Lung Foundation Chair of)
3/1997 Interfacial Engineering 17.3.1997 17.3.1997
4/1997 Environmental Engineering 17.3.1997 17.3.1997
27/1997 Clinical Radiology 2.6.1997 2.6.1997
28/1997 Veterinary Public Health and 2.6.1997 2.6.1997
Quantitative Epidemiology
29/1997 Cognitive Science 2.6.1997 2.6.1997
20/1998 Pathology (Second) 16.3.1998 16.3.1998
21/1998 Sport 16.3.1998 1.10.1998

22/1998 Physical Education 16.3.1998 1.10.1998
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25/1998
33/1998
34/1998
37/1998

38/1998
39/1998
40/1998

41/1998
1/1999

2/1999

4/1999

36/1999
37/1999
38/1999
43/1999
44/1999
50/1999
51/1999
52/1999
53/1999
56/1999
57/1999
1/2000

26/2000
32/2000
35/2000
1/2001

17/2001
20/2001
1/2002

24/2002

33/2002
34/2002
1/2003
2/2003

2/2003

4/2003
6/2003
10/2003

11/2003
25/2003
26/2003
1/2004
2/2004
3/2004

Computer Systems

Intelligent Systems

Materials

Veterinary Clinical Sciences (Moredun
Chair of)

Cellular Neurobiology

Dental Primary Care

Human Molecular Genetics and
Medicine

Postgraduate Medical Education
Synthetic Organic Chemistry
Physical Chemistry

English Literature(Grierson Chair of)
Learning Technology

Classroom Learning

Sport Science

Corporate Strategy

Inflammatory Cell Biology

Cancer Research

Gastroenterology

Transplantation Biology

Criminal Law

Child Life and Health (Second)
Clinical Reproductive Biology
Coloproctology

Educational Research

Public Sector Management

Machine Learning

Entrepreneurship & Innovation (Dixon’s
Chair of)

Scottish & Gaelic Studies

Mechanical Engineering

Materials Science at Extreme Conditions
Family Business (George David Chair
of)

Primary Care Research

Speech Technology

Philosophy

Psychology (Human Cognitive
Neuroscience) (2 Chairs, one Resolution)
Psychology (Human Cognitive
Neuroscience)

Stem Cell Biology

Management

Palliative Medicine (St Columba’s
Hospice Chair of)

Nursing and Health

Bioinformatics

Chemical Physics of Complex Systems
Modern British History

e-Science

Systems Biology

Date of approval
by University

Court
1.6.1998
16.11.1998
16.11.1998
14.12.1998

14.12.1998
14.12.1998
14.12.1998

14.12.1998
8.2.1999
8.2.1999
15.3.1999
31.5.1999
31.5.1999
31.5.1999
31.5.1999
12.7.1999
8.11.1999
8.11.1999
8.11.1999
8.11.1999
13.12.1999
13.12.1999
20.3.2000
5.6.2000
10.7.2000
12.2.2001
4.6.2001

12.11.2001
17.12.2001
25.3.2002
8.7.2002

11.11.2002
11.11.2002
17.2.2003
17.2.2003

17.2.2003

17.2.2003
17.3.2003
7.7.2003

7.7.2003

6.10.2003
6.10.2003
16.2.2004
16.2.2004
16.2.2004

Effective date of

Resolution

1.6.1998

16.11.1998
16.11.1998
14.12.1998

14.12.1998
14.12.1998
14.12.1998

14.12.1998
8.2.1999
8.2.1999
15.3.1999
31.5.1999
31.5.1999
31.5.1999
31.5.1999
12.7.1999
8.11.1999
8.11.1999
8.11.1999
8.11.1999
13.12.1999
13.12.1999
20.3.2000
5.6.2000
10.7.2000
12.2.2001
4.6.2001

12.11.2001
17.12.2001
25.3.2002
8.7.2002

11.11.2002
11.11.2002
17.2.2003
17.2.2003

17.2.2003

17.2.2003
17.3.2003
7.7.2003

7.7.2003

6.10.2003
6.10.2003
16.2.2004
16.2.2004
16.2.2004
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4/2004

26/2004
30/2004
36/2004
37/2004
38/2004
39/2004

2/2005
3/2005

4/2005
5/2005
43/2005
48/2005

49/2005
50/2005
51/2005
53/2005
54/2005
3/2006

4/2006
5/2006
6/2006
7/2006
8/2006
9/2006
10/2006
11/2006
14/2006

49/2006
50/2006
51/2006
2/2007
2/2007
2/2007
5/2007
6/2007
11/2007
13/2007
18/2007

19/2007
20/2007

Historical and Modern English

Earth System Dynamics and Modelling
International Politics

Hebrew and Old Testament Studies
Fire Safety Engineering

Micro and Nano Systems

Health Care Management (Somers Chair
of)

Clinical Reproductive Science

Rural Economy (David Kinloch Michie
Chair of)

Medical Jurisprudence

Sociology of Scientific Knowledge
Infectious Disease Epidemiology
Transplantation and Regenerative
Medicine

Developmental Biology and Anatomy
Comparative Social Policy
Parapsychology (Robert Morris Chair of)
Psychiatry

Foundations of Data Management
Visual Cognition and Cognitive
Neuroscience

Language and Cognition

Geoscience

Immune Cell Biology

Parasite Functional Genomics
Structures and Fire

Structural Mechanics

International Public Management
Veterinary Clinical Immunology
Primary Palliative Care (St Columba’s
Hospice Chair of)

Paediatrics

Infectious Diseases

Classical Archaeology

Economics (3 Chairs, one Resolution)
Economics

Economics

Haematopoietic Stem Cell Biology
Transplant Surgery

Chemical Process Engineering
Veterinary Education

Signal and Image Processing (Jeffrey
Collins Chair of)

Energy Systems (Ewart Farvis Chair of)
Mathematical Sciences (Sir Edmund
Whittaker Chair of)

Date of approval
by University

Court
16.2.2004
5.7.2004
1.11.2004
13.12.2004
13.12.2004
13.12.2004
13.12.2004

16.5.2005
16.5.2005

16.5.2005
16.5.2005
31.10.2005
31.10.2005

31.10.2005
12.12.2005
12.12.2005
12.12.2005
12.12.2005
27.2.2006

27.2.2006
15.5.2006
15.5.2006
15.5.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006

30.10.2006
30.10.2006
11.12.2006
26.2.2007
26.2.2007
26.2.2007
14.5.2007
14.5.2007
14.5.2007
18.6.2007
18.6.2007

18.6.2007
18.6.2007

Effective date of

Resolution

16.2.2004
5.7.2004
1.11.2004
13.12.2004
13.12.2004
13.12.2004
13.12.2004

16.5.2005
16.5.2005

16.5.2005
16.5.2005
31.10.2005
31.10.2005

31.10.2005
12.12.2005
12.12.2005
12.12.2005
12.12.2005
27.2.2006

27.2.2006
15.5.2006
15.5.2006
15.5.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006
19.6.2006

30.10.2006
30.10.2006
11.12.2006
26.2.2007
26.2.2007
26.2.2007
14.5.2007
14.5.2007
14.5.2007
18.6.2007
1.4.2006

1.8.2006
1.2.2007
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21/2007

22/2007
81/2007
82/2007

83/2007
84/2007

85/2007
86/2007
90/2007
91/2007
3/2008

4/2008
6/2008
48/2008
53/2008
55/2008
4/2009
5/2009
7/2009
8/2009
11/2009
12/2009

13/2009
14/2009
15/2009
47/2009
49/2009
2/2010

9/2010
10/2010

16/2010
57/2010

58/2010
59/2010
1/2011

11/2011

12/2011
13/2011
14/2011

47/2011

Physics in Quantum Ordering at Extreme
Conditions

Mathematics

Medical Neurology

Genetic Epidemiology and Statistical
Genetics

Genetics (Alan Robertson Chair of)
Boundary Layer Measurement and
Modelling

Multi-component Seismology
Computational Systems Biology

Cancer Biology

Maternal and Fetal Health

Veterinary Immunobiology (Moredun
Chair of)

Regeneration Biology

Public Health Research and Policy
Translational Imaging

Nonlinear Partial Differential Equations
Entrepreneurship

Plant Cell and Systems Biology
Chemical and Translation Biology
Computational Neuroscience

Clinical Health Psychology

Neurology (MacDonald Chair of)

Islam in the Contemporary World (HRH
Prince Alwaleed Bin Talal Chair of)
Vascular Regeneration

Exploration Geophysics

Innovation in the Life Sciences

Systems Biology

Paediatric Clinical Neuroscience
Vascular Biology ( Gustav Born Chair
of)

Oncology

Power Plant Engineering and Carbon
Capture

Critical Care

Animal Welfare Education (Jeanne
Marchig Chair of)

Pregnancy Research

Health in Social Science

Adult Respiratory Medicine
Japanese-Chinese Relations (Handa Chair
of)

Veterinary Immunology

Resilience Biology

Tissue Regeneration (Anne Rowling
Chair of)

Astrobiology

Date of approval
by University

Court
18.6.2007

18.6.2007
29.10.2007
29.10.2007

29.10.2007
29.10.2007

29.10.2007
29.10.2007
17.12.2007
17.12.2007
18.2.2008

18.2.2008
18.2.2008
11.9.2008
15.12.2008
15.12.2008
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009

22.6.2009
22.6.2009
22.6.2009
19.10.2009
14.12.2009
15.2.2010

24.5.2010
24.5.2010

24.5.2010
8.11.2010

8.11.2010
8.11.2010
21.2.2011
20.6.2011

20.6.2011
20.6.2011
20.6.2011

19.9.2011

Effective date of

Resolution

1.4.2006

1.1.2007
1.3.2007
1.8.2007

1.7.2007
29.10.2007

29.10.2007
29.10.2007
17.12.2007
17.12.2007
18.2.2008

18.2.2008
18.2.2008
1.8.2008
1.1.2009
15.12.2008
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009
23.2.2009

22.6.2009
22.6.2009
22.6.2009
19.10.2009
14.12.2009
15.2.2010

1.12.2009
24.5.2010

24.5.2010
8.11.2010

8.11.2010
8.11.2010
21.2.2011
20.6.2011

20.6.2011
20.6.2011
20.6.2011

1.8.2011
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48/2011
49/2011

53/2011
7/2012

10/2012
11/2012
12/2012
13/2012
23/2012
24/2012
59/2012
60/2012
67/2012
18/2013
19/2013
20/2013
29/2013

30/2013
32/2013

38/2013
39/2013
72/2013
74/2013
75/2013
82/2013
1/2014
16/2014
17/2014
18/2014
1/2015
2/2015
3/2015
4/2015
5/2015
6/2015
7/2015

9/2015

10/2015
11/2015
12/2015
14/2015
17/2015
63/2015
66/2015
67/2015
3/2016

5/2016

Islamic and Inter-Religious Studies
International Banking Law and Financial
Regulation

Computer Security

Economics

Sociology

Public Policy

Veterinary and Comparative Pathology
Economics

Child Protection

Sociology and Methodology

History of Art

Geochemistry

Theoretical Physics (Higgs Chair of)
Tomographic Imaging

Synthetic Biology

Design Informatics

Accounting, Governance and Social
Innovation

Entrepreneurship and Innovation
Crawford  Tercentenary  Chair  of
Chemistry

Leadership Development

Strategy and Change

Strategy and Organisation

Epigenetics

Medical and Social Anthropology
Applied Hydrodynamics

Infectious Disease Pathology
Continuing Education

Learning Analytics and Informatics
Digital Learning

Byzantine Studies

Energy Storage

Combustion Engines

Evolutionary Ecology

Carbon Management and Education
Physics Education

Technology Enhanced Science Education
(4 Chairs, one Resolution)

Economics

Chemical Reaction/Catalysis Engineering
Applied Control Engineering

Tropical Livestock Genetics and Health
Cyber Security and Privacy

Materials Engineering

Molecular Cancer Pathology

Future Infrastructure

Structural Engineering

Cognitive Aging/Cognitive
Epidemiology

Cultural Relations

Date of approval
by University
Court

19.9.2011
19.9.2011

7.11.2011
14.5.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
5.11.2012
5.11.2012
5.11.2012
17.5.2013
17.5.2013
17.5.2013
24.6.2013

24.6.2013
24.6.2013

24.6.2013
24.6.2013
24.6.2013
4.11.2013
4.11.2013
4.11.2013
17.2.2014
23.6.2014
23.6.2014
23.6.2014
9.2.2015
9.2.2015
9.2.2015
9.2.2015
9.2.2015
9.2.2015
9.2.2015

9.2.2015

22.6.2015
22.6.2015
22.6.2015
22.6.2015
22.6.2015
29.7.2015
7.12.2015
7.12.2015
8.2.2016

25.4.2016

Effective date of
Resolution

1.9.2011
1.9.2011

7.11.2011
1.3.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
2.7.2012
5.11.2012
5.11.2012
5.11.2012
1.3.2013
17.5.2013
17.5.2013
1.6.2013

1.9.2013
24.6.2013

1.8.2013
1.9.2013
24.6.2013
1.8.2013
1.8.2013
1.10.2013
1.9.2013
1.9.2014
1.9.2014
1.9.2014
1.9.2015
1.10.2014
1.1.2015
1.10.2014
1.8.2014
1.8.2014
1.1.2015

1.1.2015
1.7.2015
1.1.2015
1.1.2015
1.8.2015
1.8.2015
1.8.2015
1.10.2015
1.20.2015
1.8.2016

1.9.2016
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6/2016
7/2016
14/2016

15/2016
16/2016
53/2016
57/2016
58/2016
59/2016
2/2017

4/2017

5/2017

9/2017

10/2017
11/2017
12/2017
13/2017
14/2017
17/2017
19/2017
20/2017
21/2017
73/2017

74/2017
3/2018
4/2018
5/2018
6/2018
7/2018
8/2018
9/2018
55/2018
56/2018
64/2018
1/2019
3/2019
4/2019
8/2019

12/2019
67/2019
68/2019
70/2019

71/2019
5/2020

6/2020
1/2022
10/2022

Medical Bioinformatics

Statistics

Medical Bioinformatics and
Epidemiology (AXA)

Applied Marine Biology

Natural Hazards Science
Accounting

Avian Biology

Power Electronics

Integrated Sensor Technology
Economics

Economics

Business

Environmental Law

Finance (Additional Chairs)
Infection Medicine

Interdisciplinary Science

Software Engineering

Quantum Technology Innovation
Veterinary Informatics and Data Science
Material Design and Innovation
Isotope Geochemistry

Food and Environmental Security
Tropical Agriculture and Sustainable
Development

Africa and International Development
Biochemical Engineering

Brain Inflammation and Repair
Translational Molecular Medicine
Immunology and Infectious Diseases
Forest Ecology

Antimicrobial Resistance
Immunology

Renewable Energy Technologies
Genomic Medicine

David Hume Chair of Economics
Inorganic Chemistry

General Practice

Primary Care and Multimorbidity
Ethics of Data and Artificial Intelligence
(Baillie Gifford Chair of)

Design Informatics

Chemical Engineering Technology
Infectious Diseases and HIV
Multiscale Fluid Mechanics (Jason Reese
Chair of)

Behavioural Sciences

Charles and Ethel Barr Chair of Cancer
Research

Digital Manufacture

Ocean Fluid Dynamics
Epidemiological Statistics

Date of approval
by University
Court

25.4.2016
25.4.2016
20.6.2016

20.6.2016
20.6.2016
26.9.2016
26.9.2016
26.9.2016
26.9.2016
6.2.2017

6.2.2017

6.2.2017

24.4.2017
24.4.2017
24.4.2017
24.4.2017
24.4.2017
24.4.2017
19.6.2017
19.6.2017
19.6.2017
19.6.2017
25.9.2017

25.9.2017
5.2.2018

23.4.2018
23.4.2018
23.4.2018
23.4.2018
23.4.2018
23.4.2018
18.6.2018
18.6.2018
18.2.2019
18.2.2019
18.2.2019
18.2.2019
17.6.2019

17.6.2019
2.12.2019
2.12.2019
2.12.2019

2.12.2019
15.6.2020

15.6.2020
21.2.2022
13.8.2022

Effective date of
Resolution

1.1.2016
1.4.2016
1.4.2016

1.8.2016
1.8.2016
1.9.2016
1.4.2016
1.8.2016
1.8.2016
6.2.2017
1.8.2017
1.9.2017
1.8.2017
1.8.2017
1.11.2017
1.8.2017
1.8.2017
1.8.2017
1.8.2017
1.8.2017
1.8.2017
1.2.2017
1.4.2017

1.1.2018
1.1.2018
1.8.2017
1.10.2017
1.9.2017
1.9.2018
1.2.2018
1.2.2108
1.8.2018
1.3.2018
1.8.2018
1.4.2019
1.4.2019
1.4.2019
1.8.2019

1.8.2019
1.10.2019
1.10.2019
1.8.2019

1.10.2019
1.8.2020

1.8.2020
1.3.2022
1.8.2022
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3/2023
6/2023
4/2024

Robot Systems
Statistical Learning
Generative Al

Date of approval
by University
Court

27.2.2023
27.2.2023
26.2.2024

Effective date of
Resolution

1.3.2023
1.2.2023
1.1.2024



